UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

W

Doc#:; 13322100 ‘
RHSP Fee:39.00 HPH?%&E??{_?J 18.00

Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date; 11/18/2013 12:12 Py Pg: 1015

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnet Street

Siriia 1500

Huusion. TX 77036

1.855.6%4.0124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 8103732
Loan Number: 186503453

Project ID:

Borrower: MONEY WILKERSON and RICHARD BULLOCK

Original Loan Amount: $348,907.00

Original Mortgage Date: |1, z 0

Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’

Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B’

Ry



1332210085 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by
Bank Cf America, NA.
WHEN RZCORDED MAIL TO:

Bank Of America nA.

1001 Liberty Avenvg, Suite 675
Pittsburgh, PA 12222

DoclD#: 0651865034537 05A

This document was prepared y'sank of America, N.A.

See Exhibit B for assignments of rece/d.if applicable
Space Above for Recorder's Use

——

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
/
Borrower (“I'): MONEY WILKERSON and RICHARD BULLOCK
Original Lender/Beneficiary Lender or Servicer (“Lender”):' 3ank of America, N.A,

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed ("Morigage”; and Note
("Note"): 26th of November, 2008

FHA Loan Number: 1374469525702

Property Address ("Property"} (See Exhibit A for Legal Description if applicable}: ':* 121
ALESSANDRA DR, MATTESON, IL 60443

Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that the
Lender provide you with information designed to help You understand the modified
mortgage and partial claim terms that are being offered to you. The Lender is required
to provide you with clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs,
and risks of the modified mortgage in a timely manner to enable the Borrower to Mmake
informed decisions. This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

Agreement ("Agreement”) will. as set forth in Section 3, modify (1) the Mortgage on the
Property, and {2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note tagether,

i

3 MOD 681 001




1332210085 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-, 00~ L P2 L20 EGPENGUBL ‘9L GYR-gLGTR GHR0TH000C




1332210085 Page: 4of16__

UNOFFICIAL COPY

as they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.”

Capitalized terms used in this Agreement an

d not otherwise defined shall have the

meanings set forth in the Mortgage and/or Note, as applicable.

1. My Representations. | certify, represen

tto Lender and agree:

A. lam experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) 1 am in default
under the Loan Documents, and (if) | do not have sufficient income or access
to sufficient liquid assets to make the monthly mortgage payments due under
the Loan Documents now or in the near future:

(g

I'live in the Property as my principa
condemned;

<. There has been no change in the o
loen Documents;

I residence, and the Property has not been

wnership of the Property since | signed the

D. “I'ieve provided documentation for all income that | receive (and | understand
that{ 2in mot required to disclose child support or alimony unless | chose to

Modificsiion Pragram (“Program”));

E. Under penalty i zerjury, that ail documents and information | have provided
to Lender in corinecticn with this Agreement, including the documents and
information regardi 2g my eligibility for the Program, are true and correct; and

F. 1 have made all payment., required under 4 trig| period plan, as required under

the Program

2. Acknowledgements and Precondit'ons to Modification, | understand,

acknowledge, and agree that;

A. If prior to the Modification Effective
determines that any of my represen

Datz {4z defined in Section 3), the Lender
tations/ip"3ection 1 are no longer true and

correct, the Loan Documents will not be modiied and this Agreement will not
be valid. In that event, the Lender will have all of ‘ne rights and remedies
provided by the Loan Documents; and

B.  The Loan Documents wiil not be modified unless andun.il the Modification
Effective Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred.

C. The Lender will not be obligated or bound to make any mocification of the
Loan Documents if | fail to meet any one of the requirements nder this

Agreement.

3. The Modification, If my representations
correct and all preconditions to the modif

in Section 1 continue to be true any
ication set forth in Section 2 have been

met, the Loan Documents will automatically become modified on Qctober 1, 201¢

(the “Modification Effective Date”) and all
waived.

due and unpaid late charges will be

A. The new Maturity Date will be: September 1, 2041

B. The new principal balance of my Note will be $338,625.61 (the “New Principal

Balance™).

C. Interest Rate: | promise to pay the N
order of Lender. Interest wil] be char

ew Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
ged on the New Principal Balance at the

year rate of 5.250%, beginning September 1, 2011, both before and after

—————




1332210085 Page: 50f 16

" sw UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-L00-1 7220 ESYE0SO8 1 BLGYEELATE CHPOZONNNG




1332210085 Page: 6 of 16.. .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

defauit described in the Note. The yearly rate of 5.250% wili remain in effect
until principal and interest are paid in full. Notwithstanding any provisions to
the contrary in the Loan Documents, the interest rate will remain fixed untii all
of the obligations due under the Loan Documents are paid in full.

D. Monthly Payments: Borrower promise to make monthly payments of $3,219.10
{each a "Monthly Payment”), which includes principal and interest in the
amount of $1,869.90, plus any amounts required for escrow, which are
currently $1,349.20 and may vary under the terms of the Mortgage, beginning
on October 1, 2011, and continuing on the first day of each month thereafter
until all of the obligations due under the Note and Mortgage paid in full.

<. i will be in default if I do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modlified by this Agreement.

F. lalso undarstand there may be some risks to entering into this Agreement
and that these risks include things such as:

* ineedto remember that there are additional amounts due as stated in
the Parizi"Claim so that | am not surprised:
- Wnen.i Come to the end of the loan term and | stili owe more (a
bailogn pavment); or,
- At any tirne when | try to payoff, sell or refinance my home and it

s, or may b=..:npsre difficult to do these things because | owe the
amount in the Partial Claim.

- I need to remember thut the partial claim is a junior (second) lien
on my property and thai this may make it maore difficult in the
future for me to get agaiional subordinate lien financing because
some lenders may not want 20 be in a third iien position.

- I need to remember that if my loen has an adjustable interest
rate feature, meaning the intere:+ate can go up and down
based on changes in an index, my niodified foan will have a fixed
interest rate which will not 90 Up ana down, This means that my
new fixed interest rate at some point mighy oa higher than it
would be if my loan did not convert from ar ariustable interest
rate to a fixed interest rate loan.

4. Additional Agreements, | agree to the following:
A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized

representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (i} a borrower or
co-borrower is deceased; (i) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced anaq

not sign this Agreement {although the non-signing spouse may continue to be
held liable for the obligation under the Loan Bocuments); or (iii) the Lender

B. That this Agreement shail supersede the terms of any modification,
forbearance, trial period plan or workout plan that | entered into with Lender
prior to the date of this Agreement.

C. That 1 will comply, except to the extent that modified by this Agreement, with




1332210085 Page: 7 of 16

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-100-1 Y220 £G¥E0S98L 8 LSPE-SLG PR CHG0TO0DGL




™

© 1332210085 Page: 8 of 16““\-—%%

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all covenants, agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents, including
without limitation My agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance

That the Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby ratified and
confirmed.

That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly
modified by this Agreement, remain in fuli force and effect: that nothing in this
Agreement shail be understood or construed to be g satisfaction or release of
'1e obligations contained in the Loan Documents: and, except as expressly
mosttizd by this Agreement, | will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the
termis ans’ conditions of the Loan Documents and this Agreement.

That | wiil coonarate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or
similar title insuraace product(s), and/for subordination agreement(s) that are
necessary or requirzy-hy the Lender's procedures and/or the Program to
ensure that the Martaadae, as modified by this Agreement, is in first-priority lien
position and is fuily erforceable. | further acknowledge and agree that the
terms of this Agreement wil! ot become effective and the Agreement will be
null and void if the Lender dces not receive such title endorsement(s), title
insurance product(s) and/or subsrdination agreement(s) on or prior to the
Modification Effective Date.

That I will execute such other documenis 4z may be reasonably necessary to:
(i} consummate the terms and conditions ¢ this Agreement; and/or (ii) correct
the terms and conditions of this Agreement if i1 error is detected after

execution of this Agreement {a “Corrected Agreerien'”). | understand that if a

That Lender will coliect and record, as applicable, personal informatior. about
me, including, but not limiteq to, my name, address, telephone number, social
security number, credit score, income, payment history, government
monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity
(collectively refered to as "Personal information”). In addition, | understand
and consent to the disclosure of my Personal Information and this Agreement
by Lender to; (a) any investor, insurer, guarantor or servicer that owns,
insures, guarantees or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable)
mortgage loan(s); {b) companies that perform support services for the
Program; and {¢) any HUD certified housing counselor.

| agree that if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this
Agreement is jost, misplaced, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with the
Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender
any documentation the Lender deems fiecessary (“Replacement Documents").




1332210085 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-100-1¥ZL20 €GPE0G98L 8 LOPg-E Lo e GHA0ZI0UOU!

e AT




1332210085 Page: 10of 16— _._ _ _ -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED AND ACCEPTED THIS f?n DAY OF Mé Sl &0 ;J\\

7

ol st ot A s oo

Wintess Signature

Laa /o

Date Witgess Signature d Date
Hace [N e pprr s

Wintgss Printed Name
_ S/ bl

Witness Printed Name

Winiges Date

T Yol &

Witnesg Date

118/

MONEY Wi/ ERSON

5-(8-12
RICHARD BULLOCK

State of _|

« (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE CKNOWLEDGED) , o }1n
«County of (a/ ¢ | On this lg day

of , before ma the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,
personal peared MONEY WILIERSON and RICHARD BULLOCK

known to me, or proved to me on the'tasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the faregoing instrument and acknowledged

--{ 2 executed the sams

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
FENEVIEYE PATLA

T KOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

£ MY SOMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 02, 2012




1332210085 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-L00-1 72420 £6YE0G981 BLGV-ELIpE (#/0Z0000




1332210085 Page: 12 of 16 . __ ——

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Owner(s) consent to this
Modification of the Mortgage

OWNER(S) 14/ > .
\ﬁ‘/ S7 18/ 701% Date: )_//P/ > 2.

e
C‘iarv;;r?'ﬁen 1100302
o f SI1E1 2217

Co-Ownei(s) Name (typeq or pranted)

STATE OF | _;[ l ( V\Q lj
( ,{4

COUNTY CF

On M‘a\/ [h _}_ ILOIE before me 6‘&6(/(&){ p('[’f-(
Notary Pubnc personally appzared O"\rf\/ \FOL. q'\ﬁ( /€ W %‘(’VC/

personally known to me {or proved 1o me on the Kasis of satlsfactory ewdence) to be g [ 0¢ [
the person(s) whose name(s} is/are s acribed to the within instrument and <
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by hls/her/thelrSIQWatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or

entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac'ed, axecuted the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

@/\O otary Signature

65«\60 L&% %otary Public Printed Name Placs Sexl Here
U"U/\'/ () ’ AG{ J\Notary Public Commission Expiration Da*

" eFICIAL SEAL”
CEMEVIEVE PATLA

ROTARY FUBLC, STATE OF SLLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 02, 2012




1332210085 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

0-100-L Y220 SGYE05981 BLGYE-ELEPE DHBUZHIO0L




1332210085 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact
A
By: _~L . thié’ /é

N

te aV.P, Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On November 1, 2013 before me, Patricia Pickens Notzi Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared jesse Battie. AV.P. Stewart Lender Se: viieim___personaﬂy known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
Person, or entity upon behaif of which the Person acted, executed the inist Griient.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Patricia Pickens

PATRICIA PICKENS

; Pt Notary Public, State of Texas
‘;, 8 My Commission Expires
v o o duly 16, 2014

L an] -_‘¢+
Hrgpp

My commission expires: July 16, 2016

e et 1200 Sk o o ey B T SO R bt b g oo+ T T i e e st eyt e o e



1332210085 Page: 15 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IV

Loan Number: 186503453
Property Address: 21121 ALESSANDRA DR, MATTESON, IL 60443

EXHIBIT A

LOT 109 IN RIDGELA ™ MANOR PHASE 9, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 14 AND PART OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF GECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TC THE PLAT T HEREOF RECORDED MAY 6, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0412718000 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINQIS.

31-20-311-016




1332210085 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested bylAﬁer Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID; 8103732 Project ID:
Loan Number: 186503453

aw o

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: MONEY WILKERSON and RICHARD BULLOCK
Property Address: 21121 ALESSANEZRA DR, MATTESON, I 60443

This Modification Agreement amends an< supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 12/08/2008 as Instrurient’Document Number: 0834326110, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real "ecords of COOK County, State of IL.,

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $348,807.00
Original Mortgage Date: i”%lﬁ(}ﬁ?
PIN /ax ID: _3}-20 - 3461,

AT |lllll!!lllllllll!llﬂ!_}}iiii_iiliiiﬂi!ll!!lllljﬂl|[||

8 3




